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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(3), Petitioner Google LLC (“Google”) hereby 

submits the following updated mandatory notices, removing Wei Yuan as additional 

back-up counsel. All other counsel information remains unchanged. 

I. GOOGLE’S MANDATORY NOTICES 

 (a) Lead and Back-Counsel Under 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3): 

Lead Counsel  Back-Up Counsel  
Erika Harmon Arner (Reg. No. 57,540)  
erika.arner@finnegan.com  
Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett 
& Dunner, LLP  
1875 Explorer Street, Suite 800 
Reston, VA 20190-6023 
Tel: 571-203-2700  
Fax: 202-408-4400  

Kevin D. Rodkey (Reg. No. 65,506)  
kevin.rodkey@finnegan.com  
Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, 
Garrett & Dunner, LLP  
271 17th Street, NW  
Suite 1400  
Atlanta, GA 30363-6209  
Tel: 404-653-6400  
Fax: 202-408-4400  
 
Yi Yu (Reg. No. 69,397)  
yi.yu@finnegan.com  
Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, 
Garrett & Dunner, LLP  
1875 Explorer Street, Suite 800 
Reston, VA 20190-6023 
Tel: 571-203-2700  
Fax: 202-408-4400  
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(b)  Service Information Under 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4): 

Please address all correspondence to lead and back-up counsel at the addresses 

shown above and Google-Neonode-IPR@finnegan.com. Petitioner also consents to 

electronic service by e-mail. 

 

Dated: September 24, 2021 By:   /Kevin D. Rodkey/  
Kevin D. Rodkey 
Back-up Counsel 
Reg. No. 65,506 
 

      Counsel for Petitioner Google LLC 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing Petitioner’s 

Updated Mandatory Notices was served on September 24, 2021, via email 

directed to counsel of record for the Patent Owner at the following: 

 
Robert M. Asher 

rasher@sunsteinlaw.com 
 

Bruce D. Sunstein 
bsunsteinlaw@sunsteinlaw.com 

 
Timothy M. Murphy 

tmurphy@sunsteinlaw.com 
 

Arne Hans 
ahans@sunsteinlaw.com 

 
sunsteinip@sunsteinlaw.com 

 
Sunstein LLP 

100 High Street 
Boston, MA 02110-2321 

Philip J. Graves 
philipg@hbsslaw.com 

 
Mark S. Carlson 

markc@hbsslaw.com 
 

Greer N. Shaw 
greers@hbsslaw.com 

 
Hagens Berman Sobol Shapiro LLP 
301 North Lake Avenue, Suite 920 

Pasadena, CA 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
Dated: September 24, 2021 By: /Daniel E. Doku/  
      Daniel E. Doku 
      Litigation Legal Assistant 
 
      FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, 
      GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. 
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